VILLAGE OF CHASE BYLAW NO. 754 - 2010

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF CHASE ZONING BYLAW NO. 683 - 2006

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw No. 683 - 2006;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary to amend Bylaw No. 683;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT this bylaw shall only apply to the lands legally described as Lot 2, Plan 19564, DL 517, KDYD (003-830-471) and that Schedule "A" (Zoning Map) of Zoning Bylaw No. 683 be amended accordingly.
- 2. THAT the Village of Chase Zoning Bylaw No. 683 be amended by this site-specific rezoning of the lands described in section 1 from "C-3 Service Commercial" to "R-2 Medium Density Residential".
- 3. THAT this bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 754- 2010."

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF JUNE, 2010

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF JUNE, 2010

PUBLIC HEARING HELD THIS 10th DAY OF AUGUST, 2010

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 10th DAY OF AUGUST, 2010

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 10th DAY OF AUGUST, 2010

Sur

Mayor

Corporate Officer